
HOUSE_NUMSTREET_NAMEADDRESS genus species common name cultivar name Diameter % genus % species notes count sum genus # can be planted

102 BIRKDALE Birkdale Association Ginkgo biloba ginkgo Autumn Gold 1 3.6% 3.6% planted 2015, replaced in 2016 1

103 BIRKDALE Birkdale Association Ginkgo biloba ginkgo Autumn Gold 1 3.6% 3.6% planted 2015 1

104 BIRKDALE Birkdale Association Amelanchier x grandiflora Serviceberry Autumn Brilliance 1 1.2% 1.2% planted 2015 1

220 George 220 George Cercidiphyllum japonicum Katsura tree 1 0.4% 0.4% planted 2016 1

115 GOLFVIEW 115 Golfview Malus unknown species crabapple 12 5.8% 5.0% 1

115 GOLFVIEW 115 Golfview Picea abies Norway Spruce 28 6.0% 6.0% 1

115 GOLFVIEW 115 Golfview Prunus unknown species Plum 6 0.8% 0.4% 1

120 GOLFVIEW 116 GOLFVIEW Ulmus propinqua Hybrid Elm Emerald Sunshine 2 4.0% 0.8% planted 2015 1

125 GOLFVIEW 125 GOLFVIEW Acer platanoides Norway Maple 18 31.6% 7.2% 1

125 GOLFVIEW 125 GOLFVIEW Cercis canadensis eastern redbud 6 2.0% 2.0% 1

125 GOLFVIEW 125 GOLFVIEW Cercis canadensis eastern redbud 6 2.0% 2.0% 1

125 GOLFVIEW 125 GOLFVIEW Picea abies Norway Spruce 23 6.0% 6.0% 1

125 GOLFVIEW 125 GOLFVIEW Picea abies Norway Spruce 28 6.0% 6.0% 1

125 GOLFVIEW 125 GOLFVIEW Pinus strobus Eastern White Pine 10 1.7% 1.7% 1

204 GOLFVIEW 204 GOLFVIEW Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 28 31.6% 10.4% 1

205 GOLFVIEW 205 GOLFVIEW Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 32 31.6% 10.4% 1

205 GOLFVIEW 205 GOLFVIEW Picea abies Norway Spruce 31 6.0% 6.0% 1

205 GOLFVIEW 205 GOLFVIEW Picea abies Norway Spruce 32 6.0% 6.0% 1

205 GOLFVIEW 205 GOLFVIEW Picea abies Norway Spruce 36 6.0% 6.0% 1

205 GOLFVIEW 205 GOLFVIEW Pinus strobus Eastern White Pine 33 1.7% 1.7% 1

207 GOLFVIEW 207 GOLFVIEW Cornus florida Dogwood Cherokee Brave 2 0.8% 0.8% planted 2015 1

212 GOLFVIEW 212 GOLFVIEW Acer freemanii Freeman maple Autumn Blaze 8 31.6% 2.8% 1

214 GOLFVIEW 214 GOLFVIEW Quercus palustris Pin Oak 30 12.4% 4.4% 1

222 GOLFVIEW 222 GOLFVIEW Acer freemanii Freeman maple Autumn Blaze 3 31.6% 2.8% planted 2013 1

230 GOLFVIEW 230 GOLFVIEW Acer platanoides Norway Maple 28 31.6% 7.2% 1

230 GOLFVIEW 230 GOLFVIEW Acer platanoides Norway Maple 30 31.6% 7.2% 1

231 GOLFVIEW 231 GOLFVIEW Celtis occidentalis Hackberry 28 2.4% 2.4% 1

231 GOLFVIEW 231 GOLFVIEW Picea abies Norway Spruce 28 6.0% 6.0% 1

300 GOLFVIEW 300 GOLFVIEW Carpinus caroliniana American Hornbeam 5 1.6% 1.6% 1

300 GOLFVIEW 300 GOLFVIEW Fraxinus pennsylvanica Green Ash 27 7.6% 7.6% 1

305 GOLFVIEW 305 GOLFVIEW Abies Concolor Concolor Fir 22 0.8% 0.8% 1

305 GOLFVIEW 305 GOLFVIEW Acer platanoides Norway Maple 17 31.6% 7.2% 1

310 GOLFVIEW 310 GOLFVIEW Malus unknown species crabapple 8 5.8% 5.0% 1

330 golfview 330 GOLFVIEW Ulmus japanica “Morton”Accolade elm 1 12.4% planted 2017 1

330 GOLFVIEW 330 GOLFVIEW Quercus palustris Pin Oak 42 12.4% 4.4% 1

1409 GRAND 1409 GRAND Quercus rubrus Red Oak 5 12.4% 4.8% planted 2011 1

1417 GRAND 1417 GRAND Betula nigra River birch 13 2.0% 1.2% 1

1424 GRAND 1424 GRAND Quercus x bimundorum Bur x English Oak hybrid Midwest Prairie Stature 3 12.4% 0.4% planted 2014 1

1434 GRAND 1434 GRAND Picea abies Norway Spruce 28 6.0% 6.0% 1

1435 GRAND 1435 GRAND Picea abies Norway Spruce 21 6.0% 6.0% 1

1435 GRAND 1435 GRAND Picea abies Norway Spruce 30 6.0% 6.0% 1

1440 GRAND 1440 GRAND Quercus x macdenielii hybrid oak Clemons Heritage 3 12.4% 0.4% planted 2014, replaced 2017 1

1445 GRAND 1445 GRAND Acer platanoides Norway Maple 23 31.6% 7.2% 1

1450 GRAND 1450 GRAND Platanus occidentalis American Sycamore 30 3.6% 3.6% 1

1451 GRAND 1451 GRAND Fraxinus pennsylvanica Green ash 36 7.6% 7.6% 1

1456 GRAND 1456 GRAND Carpinus caroliniana American Hornbeam Native Flame 2 1.6% 1.6% planted 2014 1

1468 GRAND 1468 GRAND Picea abies Norway Spruce 24 6.0% 6.0% 1

1470 GRAND 1470 GRAND Acer saccharum Sugar Maple 6 31.6% 8.8% 1

1470 GRAND 1470 GRAND Picea abies Norway Spruce 28 6.0% 6.0% 1

1475 GRAND 1475 GRAND Betula populifolia Grey Birch 10 2.0% 0.4% 1

1479 GRAND 1479 GRAND Quercus rubrus Red Oak 35 12.4% 4.8% 1

1480 GRAND 1480 GRAND Acer platanoides Norway Maple 16 31.6% 7.2% 1

1482 GRAND 1482 GRAND Pinus strobus Eastern White Pine 32 1.7% 1.7% 1

1483 GRAND 1483 GRAND Quercus bicolor Swamp White Oak 6 12.4% 0.8% 1

1483 GRAND 1483 GRAND Quercus macrocarpa Bur Oak 6 12.4% 0.8% 1

1483 GRAND 1483 GRAND Quercus palustris Pin Oak 13 12.4% 4.4% 1

1489 Grand 1489 Grand Oxydendron arboretum Sourwood 1 planted 2018

1489 GRAND 1489 GRAND Fraxinus pennsylvanica Green ash 30 7.6% 7.6% 1

1490 GRAND 1490 GRAND Picea abies Norway Spruce 28 6.0% 6.0% 1

1490 GRAND 1490 GRAND Picea abies Norway Spruce 28 6.0% 6.0% 1

1491 GRAND 1491 GRAND Acer saccharum Sugar Maple 2 31.6% 8.8% Planted 2015 1

1504 GRAND 1504 GRAND Fraxinus pennsylvanica Green ash 21 7.6% 7.6% 1

16 HIGHLAND 16 HIGHLAND Acer platanoides Norway Maple 16 31.6% 7.2% 1

21 HIGHLAND 21 HIGHLAND Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 28 31.6% 10.4% 1

21 HIGHLAND 21 HIGHLAND Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 28 31.6% 10.4% 1

21 HIGHLAND 21 HIGHLAND Platanus occidentalis American Sycamore 26 3.6% 3.6% 1

21 HIGHLAND 21 HIGHLAND Pyrus communis Pear 8 0.4% 0.4% 1

24 HIGHLAND 24 HIGHLAND Acer freemanii Freeman Maple Autumn Blaze 5 31.6% 2.8% 1

24 HIGHLAND 24 HIGHLAND Gleditsia triacanthos Honeylocust 28 2.1% 2.1% 1

29 HIGHLAND 29 HIGHLAND Fraxinus pennsylvanica Green Ash 20 7.6% 7.6% 1

38 HIGHLAND 38 HIGHLAND Ginkgo biloba Ginkgo Autumn Gold 2 3.6% 3.6% Planted 2015 1

44 HIGHLAND 44 HIGHLAND Fraxinus pennsylvanica Green Ash 18 7.6% 7.6% 1

44 HIGHLAND 44 HIGHLAND Fraxinus pennsylvanica Green ash 18 7.6% 7.6% 1

50 HIGHLAND 50 HIGHLAND Acer rubrum Red Maple 18 31.6% 1.2% 1

114 HIGHLAND 114 HIGHLAND Tilia cordata Linden Shamrock 2 1.2% 0.4% planted 2014 1

121 HIGHLAND 121 HIGHLAND Gymnoclaudus diocus Kentucky Coffeetree 1 0.4% 0.4% planted 2015 1

121 HIGHLAND 121 HIGHLAND Acer saccharum Sugar Maple 8 31.6% 8.8% 1

121 HIGHLAND 121 HIGHLAND Platanus occidentalis American Sycamore 34 3.6% 3.6% 1

121 HIGHLAND 121 HIGHLAND Platanus occidentalis American Sycamore 36 3.6% 3.6% 1

124 HIGHLAND 124  HIGHLAND Quercus palustris Pin Oak 34 12.4% 4.4% 1

135 HIGHLAND 135 HIGHLAND Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 18 31.6% 10.4% 1

135 HIGHLAND 135 HIGHLAND Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 32 31.6% 10.4% 1

135 HIGHLAND 135 HIGHLAND Platanus occidentalis American Sycamore 35 3.6% 3.6% 1

138 HIGHLAND 138 HIGHLAND Ginkgo biloba Ginkgo 22 3.6% 3.6% 1

140 HIGHLAND 140 HIGHLAND Corylus corlurna Turkish Hazel 1 planted 2018

140 HIGHLAND 140 HIGHLAND Corylus corluna Turkish Hazel 1 planted 2018

140 HIGHLAND 140 HIGHLAND Acer griseum Paperbark Maple 1 planted 2018

140 HIGHLAND 140 HIGHLAND Acer griseum Paperbark Maple 1 planted 2018

140 HIGHLAND 140 HIGHLAND Quercus palustris Pin Oak 18 12.4% 4.4% 1

140 HIGHLAND 140 HIGHLAND Quercus palustris Pin Oak 24 12.4% 4.4% 1

202 HIGHLAND 202 HIGHLAND Quercus macrocarpa Bur Oak 6 12.4% 0.8% planted 2011 1

202 HIGHLAND 202 HIGHLAND Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 22 31.6% 10.4% 1

205 highland 205 Highland Quercus marilandica Black Jack Oak 1 planted 2018

211 Highland 211 Highland Quercus bicolor Swamp White Oak 1 12.4% 0.8% planted 2016 1

212 HIGHLAND 212 HIGHLAND Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 33 31.6% 10.4% 1

215 HIGHLAND 215 HIGHLAND Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 16 31.6% 10.4% 1

215 HIGHLAND 215 HIGHLAND Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 16 31.6% 10.4% 1

220 HIGHLAND 220 HIGHLAND Acer saccharum Sugar Maple 8 31.6% 8.8% 1

222 HIGHLAND 222 HIGHLAND Acer saccharum Sugar Maple 8 31.6% 8.8% 1

222 HIGHLAND 222 HIGHLAND Acer saccharum Sugar Maple 18 31.6% 8.8% 1

223 HIGHLAND 223 HIGHLAND Acer saccharum Sugar Maple 22 31.6% 8.8% 1

226 HIGHLAND 226 HIGHLAND Acer platanoides Norway Maple 15 31.6% 7.2% 1

228 HIGHLAND 228 HIGHLAND Acer platanoides Norway Maple 15 31.6% 7.2% 1

233 HIGHLAND 233 HIGHLAND Betula nigra River birch 2 2.0% 1.2% planted 2014 1

233 HIGHLAND 233 HIGHLAND Celtis occidentalis Hackberry 25 2.4% 2.4% 1

239 HIGHLAND 239 HIGHLAND Quercus palustris Pin Oak 26 12.4% 4.4% 1

242 HIGHLAND 242 HIGHLAND Quercus rubrus Red Oak 8 12.4% 4.8% 1

245 HIGHLAND 245 HIGHLAND Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 26 31.6% 10.4% 1

245 highland 245 HIGHLAND Quercus rubrus Red Oak 4 12.4% 4.8% 1

262 HIGHLAND 262 HIGHLAND Acer ginnala Amur Maple 6 31.6% 0.8% 1

262 HIGHLAND 262 HIGHLAND Acer ginnala Amur Maple 6 31.6% 0.8% 1

265 HIGHLAND 265 HIGHLAND Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 28 31.6% 10.4% 1

302 Highland 302 HIGHLAND Nyssa sylvatica Tupelo 1 planted 2016 1

302 HIGHLAND 302 HIGHLAND Malus unknown species crabapple 6 5.8% 5.0% 1

303 HIGHLAND 303 HIGHLAND Acer freemanii Freeman maple Autumn Blaze 3 31.6% 2.8% planted 2013 1

303 Highland 303 HIGHLAND Ulmus americana American Elm Princeton 1 4.0% 2.0% planted 2016 1

303 HIGHLAND 303 HIGHLAND Acer rubrum Red Maple 11 31.6% 1.2% 1

303 HIGHLAND 303 HIGHLAND Acer rubrum Red Maple 11 31.6% 1.2% 1

312 Highland 312 HIGHLAND Magnolia acuminata Cucumber Magnolia 1 planted 2017

312 highland 312 HIGHLAND Nyssa sylvatica Tupelo 1 planted 2017

337 highland 337 Highland Magnolia acuminata Cucumber Magnolia 1 planted 2018 planted 

24 KOSER 24 KOSER Liriodendron tulipifera Tulip Poplar 2 0.8% 0.8% Planted 2015 1

49 KOSER 49 KOSER Fraxinus pennsylvanica Green Ash 16 7.6% 7.6% 1

100 KOSER 100 KOSER Syringa reticulata Japanese Tree Lilac 1 1.6% 1.6% Planted 2015 1

120 KOSER 120 KOSER Acer saccharum Sugar Maple 6 31.6% 8.8% 1

120 KOSER 120 KOSER Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 22 31.6% 10.4% 1

120 KOSER 120 KOSER Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 44 31.6% 10.4% 1

120 KOSER 120 KOSER Ulmus pulmila Siberian Elm 18 4.0% 0.4% 1

124 KOSER 124 KOSER Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 24 31.6% 10.4% 1

128 KOSER 128 KOSER Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 24 31.6% 10.4% 1

136 KOSER 136 KOSER Ulmus americana American Elm Princeton 2 4.0% 2.0% planted 2016 1

138 KOSER 136 KOSER Ulmus americana American Elm Princeton 2 4.0% 2.0% planted 2016 1

141 KOSER 141 KOSER Acer saccharum Sugar Maple 6 31.6% 8.8% 1

147 KOSER 147 KOSER Quercus palustris Pin Oak 24 12.4% 4.4% 1

149 Koser 149 Koser Cornus florida Dogwood white flowers 1 0.8% 0.8% planted 2016 1

149 Koser 149 KOSER Maackia amurensis Amur Maackia 1 0.4% 0.4% planted 2016 1

149 KOSER 149 Koser Nyssa sylvatica Tupelo Tupelo Tower 1 planted 2018

200 KOSER 200 KOSER Ginkgo biloba Ginkgo 18 3.6% 3.6% 1

200 KOSER 200 KOSER Quercus palustris Pin Oak 24 12.4% 4.4% 1

205 KOSER 205 KOSER Acer saccharum Sugar Maple 15 31.6% 8.8% 1

205 KOSER 205 KOSER Platanus occidentalis American Sycamore 24 3.6% 3.6% 1

205 KOSER 205 KOSER Platanus occidentalis American Sycamore 28 3.6% 3.6% 1

205 KOSER 205 KOSER Quercus rubrus Red Oak 44 12.4% 4.8% 1

205 KOSER 205 KOSER Tilia americana American Basswood 8 1.2% 0.8% 1

209 KOSER 209 KOSER Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 26 31.6% 10.4% 1

210 KOSER 210 KOSER Acer saccharum Sugar Maple 15 31.6% 8.8% 1

217 Koser 217 KOSER Platanus occidentalis American Sycamore 2 3.6% 3.6% planted 2016 1

220 KOSER 220 Koser Carpinus caroliniana Hornbeam Native Flame 1 planted 2018 Pl

220 KOSER 220 KOSER Ginkgo biloba Ginkgo Presidential Gold 1 3.6% 3.6% Planted 2018 to replace female gingko planted in 20141

220 KOSER 220 KOSER Acer saccharum Sugar Maple 20 31.6% 8.8% 1

225 KOSER 225 KOSER Ulmus americana American Elm Princeton 1 4.0% 2.0% planted 2016 1

230 KOSER 230 KOSER Ginkgo biloba Ginkgo Autumn Gold 2 3.6% 3.6% planted 2014 1

230 KOSER 230 KOSER Nyssa sylvatica Tupelo 1 4.1% 4.1% planted 2016 1

235 KOSER 235 KOSER Quercus palustris Pin Oak 42 12.4% 4.4% 1

236 KOSER 236 KOSER Acer platanoides Norway Maple 18 31.6% 7.2% 1

240 KOSER 240 KOSER Acer platanoides Norway Maple 18 31.6% 7.2% 1

241 KOSER 241 KOSER Platanus occidentalis American Sycamore 24 3.6% 3.6% 1

246 KOSER 246 KOSER Fraxinus pennsylvanica Green Ash 20 7.6% 7.6% 1

249 Koser 249 KOSER Betula nigra River Birch Heritage 3 2.0% 1.2% planted 2016 1

250 KOSER 250 KOSER Acer saccharum Sugar Maple 20 31.6% 8.8% 1

255 KOSER 255 KOSER Quercus rubrus Red Oak 3 12.4% 4.8% planted 2014 1

257 KOSER 257 KOSER Acer saccharum Sugar Maple 16 31.6% 8.8% 1

265 KOSER 265 Koser Halesia monticola Mountain Silverbell 1 Planted 2018

300 KOSER 300 KOSER Amelanchier x grandifolia Serviceberry Autumn Brilliance 3 1.2% 1.2% planted 2014 1

300 KOSER 300 KOSER Acer saccharum Sugar Maple 18 31.6% 8.8% 1

305 KOSER 305 KOSER Gleditsia triacanthos Honeylocust 4 2.1% 2.1% planted 2013 1

305 KOSER 305 KOSER Syringa reticulata Japanese Tree Lilac 3 1.6% 1.6% Planted 2015 1

319 KOSER 319 Koser Magnolia saficolia Wada’s Memory magnolia 1 planted 2018

319 KOSER 319 Koser Aecelus hippocastanum Horse chestnut 1 planted 2018

323 KOSER 323 KOSER Ginkgo biloba Ginkgo 10 3.6% 3.6% 1

324 Koser 324 KOSER Cladrastis kentukea Yellowwood 2 0.4% 0.4% planted 2016 1

337 KOSER 337 KOSER Juglans nigra Black Walnut 15 0.4% 0.4% 1

362 KOSER 362 KOSER Acer saccharum Sugar Maple 14 31.6% 8.8% 1

362 KOSER 362 KOSER Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 30 31.6% 10.4% 1

368 KOSER 368 KOSER Gleditsia triacanthos Honeylocust 20 2.1% 2.1% 1

386 Koser 386 KOSER Nyssa sylvatica Tupelo 1 planted 2016 1

386 KOSER 386 KOSER Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 30 31.6% 10.4% 1

396 KOSER 396 KOSER Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 15 31.6% 10.4% 1

406 KOSER 406 KOSER Acer platanoides Norway Maple 18 31.6% 7.2% 1

406 KOSER 406 KOSER Acer platanoides Norway Maple 18 31.6% 7.2% 1

426 KOSER 426 KOSER Nyssa sylvatica Tupelo 1 0.8% 0.8% planted 2015 1

426 KOSER 426 KOSER Nyssa sylvatica Tupelo 1 0.8% 0.8% planted 2015 1

206 MAHASKA 206 MAHASKA Acer freemanii Freeman Maple Autumn Blaze 3 31.6% 2.8% planted 2013 1

206 MAHASKA 206 MAHASKA Liriodendron tulipifera Tulip Poplar 2 planted 2016 1

216 MAHASKA 216 MAHASKA Acer freemanii Freeman maple Autumn Blaze 3 31.6% 2.8% planted 2013 1

216 MAHASKA 216 MAHASKA Gleditsia triacanthos Honeylocust 3 2.1% 2.1% planted 2013 1

226 MAHASKA 226 MAHASKA Crataegus viridis Hawthorne Winter King 3 1.2% 1.2% planted 2013 1

226 MAHASKA 226 MAHASKA Quercus rubrus Red Oak 3 12.4% 4.8% planted 2013 1

306 MAHASKA 306 MAHASKA Quercus rubrus Red Oak 3 12.4% 4.8% planted 2013 1

307 MAHASKA 306 MAHASKA Crataegus viridis Hawthorne Winter King 3 1.2% 1.2% planted 2013 1

316 MAHASKA 316 MAHASKA Cercis canadensis eastern redbud 1 2.0% 2.0% Planted 2015 1

317 MAHASKA 316 MAHASKA Quercus rubrus Red Oak 3 12.4% 4.8% planted 2013 1

406 MAHASKA 406 MAHASKA Cercis canadensis eastern redbud 3 2.0% 2.0% planted 2013 1

406 MAHASKA 406 MAHASKA Abies Concolor Concolor Fir 8 0.8% 0.8% 1

416 MAHASKA 416 MAHASKA Carpinus caroliniana American Hornbeam 2 1.6% 1.6% planted 2013 1

417 MAHASKA 416 MAHASKA Cercis canadensis eastern redbud 3 2.0% 2.0% planted 2013 1

426 MAHASKA 426 MAHASKA Crataegus viridis Hawthorne Winter King 3 1.2% 1.2% planted 2013 1

426 MAHASKA 426 MAHASKA Quercus rubrus Red Oak 3 12.4% 4.8% planted 2013 1

426 MAHASKA 426 MAHASKA Syringa reticulata Japanese Tree Lilac 2 1.6% 1.6% planted 2013 1

506 MAHASKA 506 MAHASKA Acer freemanii Freeman maple Autumn Blaze 2 31.6% 2.8% planted 2013 1

506 MAHASKA 506 MAHASKA Acer saccharum Sugar Maple 20 31.6% 8.8% 1

507 MAHASKA 507 MAHASKA Picea abies Norway Spruce 30 6.0% 6.0% 1

507 MAHASKA 507 MAHASKA Prunus cerasus Sour Cherry 6 0.8% 0.4% 1

516 MAHASKA 516 Mahaska Oxydendron arboreum Sourwood 1 Planted 2018

516 MAHASKA 516 Mahaska Diospyros virginiana Persimmon 1 Planted 2018

516 MAHASKA 516 Mahaska Magnolia virginiana Sweet Bay Magnolia 1 Planted 2018

516 MAHASKA 516 MAHASKA Malus unknown species crabapple 16 5.8% 5.0% 1

517 MAHASKA 517 MAHASKA Malus unknown species Apple 8 5.8% 0.8% 1

517 MAHASKA 517 MAHASKA Malus unknown species Apple 8 5.8% 0.8% 1

526 MAHASKA 526 MAHASKA Syringa reticulata Japanese Tree Lilac 3 1.6% 1.6% planted 2013 1

526 MAHASKA 526 MAHASKA Amelanchier x grandifolia Serviceberry Autumn Brilliance 3 1.2% 1.2% 1

527 MAHASKA MAHASKA COURT Quercus rubrus Red Oak 8 12.4% 4.8% 1

536 MAHASKA MAHASKA COURT Malus unknown species crabapple 8 5.8% 5.0% 1

537 MAHASKA MAHASKA COURT Malus unknown species crabapple 8 5.8% 5.0% 1

116 Marietta 116 Marketta Prunus sargentii Sargent Cherry 1 planted 2017

200 MARIETTA 200 MARIETTA Liriodendron tulipifera Tulip Poplar 2 0.8% 0.8% Planted 2015 1

200 MARIETTA 200 MARIETTA Ulmus propinqua Hybrid Elm Emerald Sunshine 2 4.0% 0.8% Planted 2015 1

200 MARIETTA 200 MARIETTA Acer saccharum Sugar Maple 25 31.6% 8.8% 1

210 MARIETTA 210 Marietta Maclura pomifera Osage ORange White Shield 1 planted 2018

210 MARIETTA 210 Marietta Maclura pomifera Osage Orange White Shield 1 planted 2018

216 MARIETTA 216 MARIETTA Acer miyabi Miyabe Maple Rugged Ridge maple 1 31.6% 1.2% planted 2016 1

216 MARIETTA 222 MARIETTA Celtis occidentalis Hackberry 1 0.4% 0.4% planted 2016 1

230 Marietta 230 Marketta Eucommia ulmoides Hardy Rubber tree 1 planted 2017

1132 MELROSE 1132 MELROSE Eucommia ulmoides Hardy Rubber tree 2 0.4% 0.4% planted 2015 1

1212 MELROSE 1212 MELROSE Ulmus parvifolia Chinese Elm Allee 3 4.0% 0.8% planted 2014 1

1215 MELROSE 1212 MELROSE Ulmus parvifolia Chinese Elm Allee 3 4.0% 0.8% planted 2014 1

1218 MELROSE 1218 MELROSE Quercus x warei Columnar Oak Regal Prince 3 12.4% 0.8% planted 2014 1

1219 MELROSE 1218 MELROSE Quercus x warei Columnar Oak Regal Prince 3 12.4% 0.8% planted 2014 1

1222 MELROSE 1222 MELROSE Acer miyabi Miyabe Maple State Street 2 31.6% 1.2% planted 2016 1

1222 Melrose 1222 MELROSE Acer miyabi Miyabe Maple State Street 2 31.6% 1.2% planted 2016 1

1236 MELROSE 1236 MELROSE Carpinus caroliniana American Hornbeam Native Flame 3 1.6% 1.6% planted 2014 1

1250 MELROSE 1250 MELROSE Ulmus americana American Elm Jefferson 3 4.0% 2.0% planted 2014 1

23 OLIVE 23 OLIVE Acer platanoides Norway Maple 20 31.6% 7.2% 1

27 OLIVE 27 OLIVE Acer platanoides Norway Maple 24 31.6% 7.2% 1

35 OLIVE 35 OLIVE Malus unknown species crabapple 5 5.8% 5.0% 1

35 OLIVE 35 OLIVE Malus unknown species crabapple 5 5.8% 5.0% 1

35 OLIVE 35 OLIVE Malus unknown species crabapple 8 5.8% 5.0% 1

36 OLIVE 36 OLIVE Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 24 31.6% 10.4% 1

36 OLIVE 36 OLIVE Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 33 31.6% 10.4% 1

40 OLIVE 40 OLIVE Acer platanoides Norway Maple 20 31.6% 7.2% 1

40 OLIVE 40 OLIVE Acer saccharum Sugar Maple 20 31.6% 8.8% 1

46 OLIVE 46 OLIVE Fraxinus pennsylvanica Green Ash 24 7.6% 7.6% 1

57 OLIVE 57 OLIVE Fraxinus pennsylvanica Green Ash 20 7.6% 7.6% 1

58 OLIVE 58 OLIVE Pinus Strobus Eastern White Pine 16 1.7% 1.7% 1

77 OLIVE 77 OLIVE Acer platanoides Norway Maple 18 31.6% 7.2% 1

77 OLIVE 77 OLIVE Acer saccharinum Silver Maple 38 31.6% 10.4% 1

77 OLIVE 77 OLIVE Fraxinus pennsylvanica Green Ash 20 7.6% 7.6% 1

15 PROSPECT 15 PROSPECT Malus unknown species crabapple 9 5.8% 5.0% 1

21 PROSPECT 21 PROSPECT Fraxinus pennsylvanica Green Ash 18 7.6% 7.6% 1

21 PROSPECT 21 PROSPECT Ginkgo biloba Ginkgo 19 3.6% 3.6% 1

29 PROSPECT 29 Prospect Nyssa sylvatica Tupelo Tupelo Select 1 planted 2018

30 PROSPECT 30 PROSPECT Celtis occidentalis Hackberry 28 2.4% 2.4% 1

31 PROSPECT 31 PROSPECT Celtis occidentalis Hackberry 30 2.4% 2.4% 1

36 PROSPECT 36 PROSPECT Betula papyrifera White birch 26 2.0% 0.4% 1

51 PROSPECT 51 Prospect Liriodendron tulipifera Tulip Poplar 2 planted 2017

208 RIDGEVIEW 208 RIDGEVIEW Malus unknown species crabapple 10 5.8% 5.0% 1

104 Sunset 104 SUNSET Prunus sargentii Sargent Cherry 1 planted 2017

104 Sunset 104 SUNSET Tilia tomentosa Silver Linden 1 planted 2017

104 Sunset 104 SUNSET Evodia davidii Korean Evodia 1 planted 2017, gift from Andrew Dahl at U Iowa grown from seed at his parents house


